	P.	s.	C.	Ку.	No3
Cancels	P.	S.	c.	Ky.	No

Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural Electric Coop. Corp.

OF

Hickman, Kentucky

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing ELECTRICITY

Electric Service

in

Hickman, Fulton and Carlisle Counties

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE September 30 19 67 August 30

Hickman-Fulton Co.'s R.E.C.C.

(Name of Utility) Harold Everett

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TARIFFS

P.S.C.Ky.No. 3

Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.

of

Hickman, Kentucky

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING

Electric Service

in

Hickman, Fulton and Carlisle Counties

FILED WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKYEN

Effective September 30, 1967

Issued by:

Hickman-Fulton Co.'s

R.E.C.C.

By: Harold Everett

Issued August 30, 1967

07,69

.

For Community, Town or City Form for filing Rate Schedules P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. Elekman-Falten Counties R.E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT The attached rates are applicable to all consumers and applications of this Cooperative in Fulton, Hickman and the western part of Carlisle Counties. All new services run are under contracts. The cost of construction (including labor and material) is pro-reted to the number of consumers served on each extension over a period of five years, payable each month. Thour copies of our notices with service charges included are attached. The date of each notice depends upon the billing date. CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DIVISION DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 4919 dated 8-30-1969

		FOR	Entire territ	ory served	
		P.	S.C. Ky. No.		
			Sheet	No.	
Hic	kman-Fulton Counties Rural Elec. Coop.Corp.	Cance	lling P.S.C.		
			Sheet	No.	
-	RULES AND REGI	JLATIONS			
1.	Application for service:	en argunt gereiken med malaganggap mendepantinan en dia a		-	
	Each prospective member desiring electric ser Cooperative's form of application for members the Cooperative.	vice will hip before	be required to	sign the plied by	
2.	Membership fee:				
	The applicant will pay to the Cooperative the is accepted by the Cooperative, will constitute if the Cooperative is unable to furnish servitally be returned to the applicant.	te the ap	plicant's member	ship fee.	
3.	Deposits:				
	A deposit or suitable guarantee approximately may be required of any member, with a minimum if the Cooperative deems it necessary to insurender. Upon termination of service, deposit the member and if any balance remains after a to be refunded to the member.	a of \$15.00 are payments may be a	O, before service t for the service pplied against w	e is supple it will mpaid bill	ied. s of
4.	Monthly bills for service:	·			
	The applicant will, when electric energy becomerchase from the Cooperative all electric entherefor monthly at rates which will be fixed Cooperative of at least \$1.50 per month.	nergy on h	in premises and oard of Director	will pay	led,
5.	Consumer's wiring: The applicant will cause his premises to be a specifications approved by the Cooperative Inspection:		CHE C	COMMISSION	
	specifications approved by the Cooperative	1 9	ocorpance with	To the	
6.	Inspection:	161		DIVISION	
	The Geoperative shall have the right, but shall stall ations before electricity is introduced right to reject any wiring or appliances not standards; but such inspection or failure to Geoperative liable or responsible for any lost the installation, wiring, or appliances, or from accidents which may occur upon members.	all not be ed or at a in accord o inspect ss or dams from viels	obligated working later time and sance with the Coor reject shall age resulting frontion of Cooperation	inspect any nd reserves coperative not render om defects	s the 's r the in
	A MIN OR LOCKED				
D.	ATE OF ISSUE Month Day Year	DATE EFF	ECTIVE Month	Day	Year
1	SSUED BY				
	Name of Officer Ti	tle		Add	ress

5.1			
		FOR Bolden Laurett	
		FOR Entire territo	
		P.S.C. Ky. No.	
		Sheet	No.
K e	buan-Palton Counties Rural Elee. Coop.Corp.	Cancelling P.S.C.	Ky. No.
		Sheet	No.
	RULES AND REGULA		
	200200 22110 22100000	1120110	
	Page #2		
8.	Consumer's Responsibility:		
	of loss or damage to Cooperative's property ari for same, the cost of the necessary repairs or	sing from neglect of m	member to care
9.	Billing:		
	Bills will be rendered and mailed monthly. All on or before the payment date shown on the bill or its regular authorised collection agencies. not release the member from payment obligation. above the Cooperative may at any time thereafte member, discontinue service. Bills paid on or payable at the net rates but if paid after the will be added to the bill. Should the payment the next business day following will be the fin remittances received by the Cooperative after t in net amounts if the incoming envelope bears U stamp of the payment date or a date prior there	at the office of the Failure to receive the Should bills not be r, on ten (10) days not before the payment date payment date, a penalt date fall on Sunday or all day for the next bit he payment date will he payment date Fost Office.	Cooperative ne bill will paid as ptice to the se shall be sy of 10% a holiday all. All se accepted
7,	Right of Access:		
	The Geoperative's identified employees shall ha all reasonable times for the purpose of reading		

removing or exchanging any or all equipment belonging to the Cooperative.

Date September 27, 1967

ATE	OF	ISSUE			DATE	EFFECT I VE		
		Month	Day	Year		Month	Day	Year

ISSUED BY

Entire territory served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural Elec. Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. Schedule R-2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE Residential Service PER UNIT Amortization: The fallowing is applicable to all rates:le per kilowatt for the first 100 kilowatt hours with a minimum of 25¢ Applicables Entire territory served. Availability of Service: Available to residential consumers. Type of Service: Alternating current, single or three-phase, 60 cycles. Voltage supplied will be at the discretion of Distributor and will be determined by the voltage available from distribution lines in the vicinity and/or other conditions. Rates: .03¢ per kwh 60 kwh per month @ First .02¢ "H 160 kwh per month @ Next .01¢ 205 kwh per month @ Next .005¢ " ** 975 kwh per month • Next Excess/ 1.400 kwh per month CHEC OVET PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Minimum charge: Minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$1.50. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% of bill September 30, 1967 DATE EFFECTIVE August 30, 1967 DATE OF ISSUE

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 49/9 dated 8-30-1967

ISSUED BY

manager

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire territory served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural Elec. Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. Schedule C-2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE General Power Rate PER UNIT Amortisation: The following is applicable to all rates: le per kilowatt for the first 100 kilowatt hours with a minimum of 25¢ Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: Available to commercial, industrial, governmental, and other customers whose requirements are limited to firm power except those to whome service is available under the Residential or Outdoor Lighting Rates. Type of Service: Alternating current, single or three-shase, 60 cycles. Power sold under A below will be delivered at a voltage available in the vicinity or agreed to by Distributor. Power sold under B below will be delivered at a transmission voltage of 161 kv or, if such transmission UHECKED voltage is not available, at the highest voltage FRVICE COMMISSION PU available in the vicinity, unless at the customer's request a lower standard voltage is agreed upon. Rates: A. If the customer's demand for the month or contract by demand is not more than 5,000 kilowatts: Demand Charge: First 50 kilowatts of demand per month, no demand charge Excess over 50 kilowatts of demand per mo., @ \$1.10 per km Energy Charge: First 100 KWH per month 3.20¢ per KWH 2.10# " 400 " Next 1.06∉ " 1,000 " Next 0.864 " 91 1,500 " Next 1.17# " 12,000 " Next ATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE TITLE ISSUED BY

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Name of Officer

Case No. 4919 dated 8-30-1967

ckman-Fulton Co.'s Rural Elec. Coop.Corp.		CANCELLING P.S.C. NOSHEET NO		
Schedule C-2	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	***	
General Power	Rate		PER UNIT	
	Page # 2			
Ne	Next 25,000 KWH per month Next 60,000 " " " " Next 400,000 " " " " Additional energy		0.62¢ per K 0.41¢ " 0.31¢ " 0.29¢ "	
	B. If the customer's demand for the demand is greater than 5,000 kill			
	Demand Charge: First 75,000 kilowatts of demand per kilowatt. Excess over 75,000 per month, at \$1.05 per kilowatt	O kilowatts of demand	HECKE	
	Additional charge for any demand contract demand, at \$1.10 per mo		OCA 15 1967	
	First 50,000,000 kilowatt-hours per KWH. Additional energy at 2	per mo. at 2.80 mills 2.75 mills per KWH.	E G EERING DIVISI	
	Facilities Rental Charges application facilities rental charge is at 161 kw. For delivery at less customer will pay, in addition the hereunder, a facilities rental amonth for the first 10,000 kw endemand and 5¢ per kw per month is contract demand which is in except	pplicable for delivery than 161 kv, the call other charges tharge of 15¢ per kw per the customer's contract for the portion of		
3.		17-69		
TE OF ISSUE	DAT	E EFFECTIVE		
SUED BY	TITL	3		

Entire territory served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.____ Hickman-Fulton Co.'s Rural Elec. Coop.Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHERT NO. Schedule C-2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE General Power Rate PER UNIT Page #3 Delayed Payment Charge: Above rates, including surcharge, are net. In the event that any bill is not paid within 10 days from date of bill, there shall be added to the bill an amount equal to 10 per cent on the first \$250.00 of the bill plus one per cent on any portion of the bill exceeding \$250.00. To any amount remaining unpaid 30 days after the date of the bill, there shall be added a penalty of one percent and an additional one percent shall be added at the end of each successive 30-day period until the amount is paid in full. HECKED SERVICE COMMISSION

07-69

SERVICE COMMISSION

OCT 1967

by Engineering Division

DATE	OF	ISSUE	DATE	EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY TITLE

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 49/9 dated 8-30-1967

Entire territory served Form for filing Rate Schedules For Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. Hickman-Fulton Co.'s Rural Elec. Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. Schedule L-2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RAVUE Outdoor Lighting PER UNIT Entire territory served. Applicable: Availability of Service: Available for outdoor lighting service for a term of not less than one year for street lighting systems, park lighting, signal systems, athletic field lighting installations (on an off-peak basis), and outdoor lighting for individual customers. Rates: Part A. 1. Energy Charge* 3.10¢ per KWH 250 KWH per mo. First 2.104 " 750 Next 1.10# " 1,000 Next 0.90 € " 98,000 Next 0.80¢ " Excess over 100,000 * For athletic field lighting, the energy charge is HECKE subject to Distributor's applicable surcharge. PERVICE COMMISSION 2. Investment Charge The annual investment charge shall be 12% of the installed cost to Distributor's electric system of the facilities. devoted to the lighting service specified in this Part A. The investment charge will be recomputed on July 1 of investment each year, or more often if substantial changes are made, E G EERING DIVISION and one-twelfth of the total annual charge so computed will be billed to the customer monthly. Part B. 2.25 per mo. Incandescent up to 200 Watts 2.50 " Incandescent 200 to 350 Watts 98 3.00 100 to 200 Watts Mercury L.00 " 200 to 450 Watts Mercury DATE EFFECTIVE TE OF ISSUE

TITLE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

Case No. 4919 dated 8-30-1967

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

Hickman-Fulton Co.'s Rural Elec. Geop. Corp.
Hame of Issuing Corporation

	1-2	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Outdoor 1	Lighting		NATE PER UNIT
		Page #2	
	Hereury	450 to 1,200 Watts	7.50 per mo.
	lighting fix customer. I controlled a Distributor, installed to Distributor number of fi of not more excess poles	s limited to service from standard streatures at locations designated by the The fixtures shall be photoelectrically singly or in groups at the option of . If the number of poles required to be serve the fixture or fixtures from 's nearest available source exceeds the ixtures to be installed, a monthly char than 50¢ per pole shall be made for su	e ge
erayed Payi	10% higher. is not paid	In the event the gress rates being in the event the current monthly bill within 10 days from date of bill, the shall apply.	
			HEC ED
	,		

TITIE

R	-		-	\sim
_	/%	ш	7	

Page 3

076...

RULES & REGULATIONS

Application for service:

Each prospective member desiring electric service will be required to sign the Cooperative's form of application for membership before service is supplied by the Cooperative.

2. Membership fee:

The applicant will pay to the Cooperative the sum of \$5.00 which, if this application is accepted by the Cooperative, will constitute the applicant's membership fee. If the Cooperative is unable to furnish service to the applicant, the sum of \$5.00 will be returned to the applicant.

3. Deposits:

A deposit or suitable guarantee approximately equal to twice the average monthly bill may be required of any member before service is supplied if the Cooperative deems it necessary to insure payment for the service it will render. Upon termination of service, deposit may be applied against unpaid bills of the member and if any balance remains after such application is made said balance to be refunded to the member.

4. Monthly bills for service.

The applicant will, when electric energy becomes available and the meter installed, purchase from the Cooperative all electric energy on his premises and will pay therefor monthly at rates which will be fixed by the Board of Directors of the Cooperative of at least \$1.50 per month.

5. Consumer's wiring:

The applicant will cause his premises to be wired in accordance with wiring specifications approved by the Cooperative.

6. Inspection:

The Cooperative shall have the right, but shall not be obligated, to inspect any installations before electricity is intro duced or at any later time and reserves the right to reject any wring or appliances not in accordance with the Cooperative's standards; but such inspection or failure to inspect or reject shall not render the Cooperative liable or responsible for any loss or damage resulting from defects in the installation, wiring, or appliances, or from violation of Cooperative's rules, or from accidents which may occur upon members' premises.

7. Right of Access:

The Cooperative's identified employees shall have access to members premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of reading meters, testing, repairing, removing or exchanging any or all equipment belonging to the Cooperative.

C 7/69



RULES & REGULATIONS

8. Consumer's Responsibility:

The applicant will comply with and be bound by the provisions of the charter and by-laws of the Cooperative, of which he will be a member, and such rules and regulations as may, from time to time, be adopted by the Cooperative.

All meters, service connections and other equipment furnished by the Cooperative shall be, and remain, the property of the Cooperative. The member shall exercise proper care to protect the property of the Cooperative on its premises; and in the event of loss or damage to Cooperative's property arising from neglect of member to care for same, the cost of the necessary repairs or replacements shall be paid by member.

9. Billing:

Bills will be rendered and mailed monthly. All bills shall be paid each month on or before the payment date shown on the bill at the office of the Cooperative or its regular authorized collection agencies. Failure to receive the bill will not release the member from payment obligation. Should bills not be paid as above the Cooperative may at any time thereafter, on ten (10) days notice to the member, discontinue service. Bills paid on or before the payment date shall be payable at the net rates but if paid after the payment date, a penalty of 10% will be added to the bill. Should the payment date fall on Sunday or a holiday the next business day following will be the final day for the next bill. All remittances received by the Cooperative after the payment date will be accepted in net amounts if the incoming envelope bears United States Post Office date stamp of the payment date or a date prior thereto.

Manager	
rialiager	
•	

Date Aug. 13, 1957

7,69

APPROVED

AUG 1 6.1957

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ENGINEERING DIVISION